TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON AGENDA CLOSE OUT MEETING QUINTON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL BUILDING DECEMBER 28, 2022

Called to order

Pledge of allegiance

Open Public Meetings Act

This meeting is being held in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act. Advanced notice of this meeting was given to the South Jersey Times, filed with the Quinton Township Clerk, and was posted on the bulletin board located in the lobby of the Quinton Township Municipal Building.

Roll Call

Vouchers to be approved

Motion Second RCV

ORDINANCE TO BE ADOPTED

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-07 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNHIP OF QUINTON, SALEM COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, ESTABLISHING THE SALARIES AND COMPENSATION OF VARIOUS OFFICERS AN EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON FOR THE YEAR 2023

Motion to open public hearing

Motion to close public hearing

Motion to adopt

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-08 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 170, SECTION 55 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON ENTITLED "SOIL REMOVAL AND RESOURCE EXTRACTION

Open public Hearing

Close Public Hearing

Motion to adopt

RESOLUTIONS TO BE ADOPTED

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-109 Resolution by the Township Committee, of the Township of Quinton, in the County of Salem, State of New Jersey authorizing the cancellation of certain property taxes with delinquent balances for tax year 2022 under \$5.00 or less

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-110 Resolution authorizing the transfer of real estate tax credits to 2023 real estate tax payments

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-111 Resolution to cancel void checks

PUBLIC SESSION

Motion to adjourn